



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 4262 of 2023

Govind And 5 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Dy. Director Of Consolidation And 10 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Kanhaiyalal Bind
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	Bhupendra Kumar Tripathi, C.S.C., Hirdesh Kumar Yadav, Pramod Kumar Pandey, Sushma Yadav

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

Order on Amendment Application No.5 of 2025

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. The instant application has been filed to correct the array of the parties to the writ petition.
3. In view of the facts mentioned in the affidavit, application is allowed.

Order on Writ Petition

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to make the necessary amendment in the array of the parties to the writ petition during course of the day.
2. List this matter on 30.1.2026.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

November 21, 2025

PS*